Evaluation Boards for the ADG79XX
Family of Switches
 EVAL-ADG79XXEB
Rev. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

 EVAL-ADG79XXEB
Rev. 0 | Page 11 of 12
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 4.
Qty Reference Designator Description Supplier/Number
14 C1, C3, C5 to C9, C15, C16,
C18 to C22,
0.1 μF (0603 package) 50 V X7R SMD ceramic capacitor FEC 499-675
3 C4, C13, C14 10 μF (0805 package) X5R ceramic capacitor Digikey 490-1709-1-ND
1 C2 Not populated
2 C10, C17 22 pF (0603 package) 50 V X7R SMD ceramic capacitor FEC 722-005
1 C23 2.2 μF (0603 package) 6.3 V X5R SMD ceramic capacitor Digikey 490-1552-1-ND
1 D4 LED (0805 package) FEC 359-9681
1 J1 USB Mini-B connector Digikey WM2499TR-ND
1 J2 2-pin terminal block FEC 151-785
3 J3, J7, J8 2-pin jumper FEC 511-705, FEC 528-456
1 J5 3-pin jumper FEC 148-535, FEC 150-411 (36-pin strip)
2 J4, J6 3-pin terminal block FEC 963-2980
9 K1 to K9  Socket, phono PCB gold 1 pair FEC 382-4834
2 Q1, Q2 FDV301N SMD MOSFET transistor FEC 984-5011
2 SCL, SDA 50 Ω straight SMB jack FEC 419-4512
4 R1, R2, R9, R12 2.2 kΩ SMD resistor  FEC 196-319
2 R5, R6 75 Ω SMD resistor FEC-933-1549
6 R3, R4, R8, R10, R31, R32 10 kΩ SMD resistor  FEC 923-4136
1 R7 0 Ω SMD resistor FEC 933-1662
1 R34 0 Ω SMD resistor. Not populated except for
ADG791A/ADG791G/ADG795A/ADG795G
FEC 923-3750
1 R35 0 Ω SMD resistor. Populated except for
ADG791A/ADG791G/ADG795A/ADG795G
FEC 923-3750
1 R36 0 Ω SMD resistor. Populated except for ADG796A FEC 923-3750
1 R11 1 kΩ SMD resistor FEC 933-2383
27 R13 to R30 Not populated
28 T1 to T28 Testpoint FEC 240-333
1 U1 ADG792GBCPZ for EVAL-ADG792GEB
ADG793GBCPZ for EVAL-ADG793GEB
ADG791GBCPZ for EVAL-ADG791GEB
ADG795GBCPZ for EVAL-ADG795GEB
ADG796ABCPZ for EVAL-ADG796AEB
ADG799GBCPZ for EVAL-ADG799GEB
Analog Devices
1 U2 24LC64 EEPROM Digikey 24LC64-I/SN-ND
1 U3 USB microcontroller Cyprus CY7C68013-56LFC
1 U4 Dual SPST switch Analog Devices ADG821BRMZ
1 U5 3.3 V regulator Analog Devices ADP3303AR-3.3
1 XTAL1 24 MHz CM309S SMD crystal FEC 950-9658
EVAL-ADG79XXEB
Rev. 0 | Page 12 of 12
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Description
EVAL-ADG791GEB1 ADG791G Evaluation Board
EVAL-ADG792GEB1 ADG792G Evaluation Board
EVAL-ADG793GEB1 ADG793G Evaluation Board
EVAL-ADG795GEB1 ADG795G Evaluation Board
EVAL-ADG796AEB1 ADG796A Evaluation Board
EVAL-ADG799GEB1 ADG799G Evaluation Board
1 Evaluation boards are RoHS compliant.
ESD CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily accumulate on
the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although this product features
proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on devices subjected to high energy
electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance
degradation or loss of functionality.
Purchase of licensed I2C components of Analog Devices or one of its sublicensed Associated Companies conveys a license for the purchaser under the Philips I2C Patent
Rights to use these components in an I2C system, provided that the system conforms to the I2C Standard Specification as defined by Philips.
©2006 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  EB06061-0-7/06(0)